(B) Operated for heating purposes, either at a pressure not exceeding fifteen 
(15) psig, if qualifying as a steam boiler, or at a pressure not exceeding thirty 
(30) psig, if qualifying as a hot water heating boiler. 
(C) Having a gross output rating not exceeding two hundred fifteen thousand 
(215,000) Btu per hour.  

(2) Exhibition traction engine boilers as defined in 675 IAC 30-4-16 or another 
boiler used solely for exhibition purposes.  
(3) Historical boilers as defined in 675 IAC 30-4-18.4. 
(4) Locomotive boilers used only on a railway that is used as a tourist attraction.

[...]

(A) Contain a volume less than one and one half (1 ½) cubic feet. 
(B) Operate entirely full of a liquid heat transfer fluid that will not vaporize 
at the operating temperature and atmospheric pressure. 
(C) Having Have a gross output rating not exceeding two hundred fifteen 
thousand (215,000) British thermal units three hundred thousand (300,000) 
Btus per hour, if.  

(D) Are not located in a place of public assembly. 
(3) Any Unfired pressure vessels that: 

(A) containing contain only water under pressure for domestic supply purposes,

[...]

One-half (½) the inside diameter of the weakest course of shell or drum in inches.  

FS 

= 

Factor of safety as permitted in subsection (e). 

(b) When the tensile strength of steel or wrought iron shell plates is not known, it shall be 
taken as fifty-five thousand (55,000) psi for steel and forty-five thousand (45,000) psi for wrought 
iron. 

(c) The resistance to crushing of mild steel shall be taken as ninety-five thousand (95,000) 
psi for each square inch of cross-sectional area. 

(d) When computing the ultimate strength of rivets in shear, the following values in psi of 
the cross-sectional area of the rivet shank shall be used: 

Iron rivets in single shear 38,000

[...]

(c) The seats and disks of relief valves shall be of material suitable to resist corrosion and 
withstand the preliminary test prescribed in the ASME code B&PVC for low pressure heating 
boilers. No materials liable to fail due to deterioration or vulcanization when subjected to any 
temperature not exceeding two hundred seventy-five (275) degrees Fahrenheit (275°F) shall be 
used for any part. 

(d) No relief valve shall be smaller than three-fourths (¾) inch nor larger than four and 
one-half (4½) inches standard pipe size. The inlet opening shall hav